Fieldbus
Systems
19
Profibus
Contents
■ www.balluff.com
In use for years, Profibus stands for well-engineered fieldbus tech-
nology and reliably supports modern manufacturing. As a full-service

Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 68 IP 68
Ambient temperature Ta –25...+80 °C –25...+80 °C
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 0.6 m
PUR Black 2 m BCC06HC BCC06HH
BCC A315-0000-10-063-PX05A5-020 BCC A325-0000-10-063-PX05A5-020
PUR Black 5 m BCC06HE BCC06HJ
BCC A315-0000-10-063-PX05A5-050 BCC A325-0000-10-063-PX05A5-050
PUR Black 10 m BCC06HF BCC06HK
BCC A315-0000-10-063-PX05A5-100 BCC A325-0000-10-063-PX05A5-100
PUR Black 15 m
Other cable materials, colors, and
lengths on request.
PIN 1: black
PIN 2: blue
PIN 3: green/yellow
PIN 4: brown
PIN 5: white
3
2 4
1 5
PIN 1: black
PIN 2: blue
PIN 3: green/yellow
PIN 4: brown
PIN 5: white
3
2 4
1 5
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
Ø
2
6
7/8" - 16 UN
7
/8
"
-
1
6
 U
N
5
2
.7
37.5 Ø26
5
0
29■ www.balluff.com
Profibus
Power connection cables 7/8", 5-pin
Female/male Female/male Female/male Female/male
300 V DC 300 V DC 300 V DC 300 V DC
5×1.5 mm2 5×1.5 mm2 5×1.5 mm2 5×1.5 mm2
IP 68 IP 68 IP 68 IP 68
–25...+80 °C –25...+80 °C –25...+80 °C –25...+80 °C
Ordering code
Part number
BCC06FM BCC06FU BCC06H1 BCC06H6
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-006 BCC A315-A325-30-335-PX05A5-006 BCC A325-A315-30-335-PX05A5-006 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-006
BCC06FN BCC06FW BCC06H2 BCC06H7
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-020 BCC A315-A325-30-335-PX05A5-020 BCC A325-A315-30-335-PX05A5-020 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-020
BCC06FP BCC06FY BCC06H3 BCC06H8
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-050 BCC A315-A325-30-335-PX05A5-050 BCC A325-A315-30-335-PX05A5-050 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-050
BCC06FR BCC06FZ BCC06H4 BCC06H9
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-100 BCC A315-A325-30-335-PX05A5-100 BCC A325-A315-30-335-PX05A5-100 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-100
BCC06FT BCC06H0 BCC06H5 BCC06HA
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-150 BCC A315-A325-30-335-PX05A5-150 BCC A325-A315-30-335-PX05A5-150 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-150
1
I II
2
3

Cable
material
Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Violet 0.6 m BCC0A12
BCC M415-M412-3B-329-PS72N1-006
PUR Violet 1 m BCC0A13
BCC M415-M412-3B-329-PS72N1-010
PUR Violet 2 m BCC070Y BCC0A0Y BCC0A14
BCC M415-0000-1B-031-PS72N1-020 BCC M412-0000-2B-031-PS72N1-020 BCC M415-M412-3B-329-PS72N1-020
PUR Violet 5 m BCC070Z BCC0A0Z BCC0A15
BCC M415-0000-1B-031-PS72N1-050 BCC M412-0000-2B-031-PS72N1-050 BCC M415-M412-3B-329-PS72N1-050
PUR Violet 10 m BCC0710 BCC0A10 BCC0A16
BCC M415-0000-1B-031-PS72N1-100 BCC M412-0000-2B-031-PS72N1-100 BCC M415-M412-3B-329-PS72N1-100
PUR Violet 15 m BCC0A17
BCC M415-M412-3B-329-PS72N1-150
PUR Violet 20 m BCC0A18
BCC M415-M412-3B-329-PS72N1-200
Other cable lengths on request.
1 NC
2 Line A green

Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 30
Ambient temperature Ta –20...+70 °C –20...+70 °C
Ordering code
Part number
Cable outlets, right-angle BCC0C0Y BCC0C10
BCC D259-M414-M415-U0029-000-C011 BCC D279-0000-E0-000-65X4N1-000-C011
Cable outlets, straight BCC0C0Z BCC0C11
BCC D269-M414-M415-U0029-000-C011 BCC D289-0000-E0-000-65X4N1-000-C011
 35.6
 42
 3

Cable material
Cable dia.
Color Ordering code
Part number
PUR
6...8 mm
Black BCC070E BCC070J
BCC A335-0000-10-000-51X5A5-000 BCC A335-0000-20-000-51X5A5-000
PUR
8...10 mm
Black BCC070F BCC070K
BCC A335-0000-10-000-61X5A5-000 BCC A335-0000-20-000-61X5A5-000
PUR
10...12 mm
Black BCC070H BCC070L
BCC A335-0000-10-000-71X5A5-000 BCC A335-0000-20-000-71X5A5-000
Other cable diameters on request.
Profibus
Power plug connector, 7/8", 5-pin
35■ www.balluff.com
Profibus
Bus plug connector, M12, 5-pin, B-coded,
Customized assembly, shieldable
Connector diagram
and wiring
Plug connector M12 M12 M12 M12
Version B-coded
5-pin
B-coded
5-pin
B-coded
5-pin
B-coded
5-pin
Type Male Male Female Female
Ordering code BCC0714 BCC0716 BCC0715 BCC0717
Part number BCC M475-0000-2B-000-01X575-000 BCC M485-0000-2B-000-01X575-000 BCC M475-0000-1B-000-01X575-000 BCC M485-0000-1B-000-01X575-000
Supply voltage UB 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Number of conductors ×
conductor cross-section